
Name Email Section & District State Certification discipline and level

Alan Billings uziman2717@yahoo.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Professional 1 Line

Alvin Klassen aklassact@juno.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Chair

Professional 2 Line

Andrea Groon nutritionandrea1@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Arthur Abbott aabbott@msn.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Referee

Betty Mahoney 6mahoneys@msn.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

USTA Referee

Foundation 2 Chair

Blake Pleasants blakepleasants@yahoo.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Referee

Foundation 2 Chair

Foundation 2 Line

Brooklyn Graham Kennedy tymberlyne2@yahoo.com Southern/North Carolina NC USTA Rover

Foundation 2 Referee

Foundation 2 Line

Carolyn Noto cknoto@hotmail.com  Southern/North Carolina NC ?

Charles Dawson cdawson002@triad.rr.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Referee

Christianne Pelton christiannepelton@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Professional 2 Line

Cindy Bull cindy@hvillerc.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Referee

Clif Patterson clifpatterson@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC USTA Certified Official

Cornelia Abenante 10sref@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Referee

Cynthia Staton cynthia.staton@wellsfargo.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Referee

Cynthia Voccio cynpalmer0515@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina GA Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Referee

Foundation 2 Chair

Dana Emery danaemery1954@yahoo.com Southern/North Carolina NC Professional 2 Line

David McAlister ffgadvisor@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

David Myers Davepmyers13@aol.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Referee

USTA Chair

Foundation 2 Line

Deborah Foster-Smith deborahfostersmith@yahoo.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

USTA Referee

Dela Clark dclarkcwc@yahoo.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

USTA Referee

mailto:cknoto@hotmail.com
mailto:clifpatterson@gmail.com


Deno John deeluvs10is@yahoo.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Donald Clark dclark2212@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC USTA Certified Official

Donna Dufour fish.tennis@yahoo.com Southern/North Carolina NC USTA Rover

USTA Referee

Dottie Mattern dmatt103@bellsouth.net Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

USTA Referee

Elaine Perkinson loveclaycourts@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC USTA Rover

Foundation 2 Referee

Gabrielle Pratt gpratt@nc.rr.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Referee

Harry Nicholos harry.nicholos@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Henry Avants Hank@racquetclubofgastonia.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Referee

Jake McCartney jommccartney@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

James Cunningham cunninghamjc@usa.net Southern/North Carolina NC USTA Rover

Foundation 2 Referee

Foundation 2 Line

Jean Conway Conway2d@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Line

Jean Radke jradke66@yahoo.com Southern/North Carolina NC USTA Rover

Foundation 2 Referee

Jim Cantrell cantrell.jim@earthlink.net Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Jim Gaines jimgaines@bellsouth.net Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Referee

Jim Williams jim_williams51@hotmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC USTA Rover

USTA Referee

USTA Chair

Jo Ann Hundley hundleyj1@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC USTA Rover

USTA Referee

Joan Cox tensdoc@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

USTA Referee

John Prior j.prior1@yahoo.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Chair

John Wykoff johnawykoff@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Referee

Foundation 2 Line

Jonathan Cohen jcskiing@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Chair

Jonetta Bonds jaybonds@bellsouth.net Southern/North Carolina NC USTA Rover

USTA Referee

mailto:dclark2212@gmail.com


Joseph Belanger joeshmo50@hotmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Line

Judy Bencini jlbencini@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Referee

Foundation 2 Chair

Foundation 2 Line

Justin Willis justintwillis16@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Chair

Karen Lewis karenplewis@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC USTA Rover

USTA Referee

Foundation 2 Line

Kathleen Thayne kthayne@hotmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Chair

Foundation 2 Line

Kathleen Serow kathleen.serow@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Keiko Merl keikomerl@att.net Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Chair

Foundation 2 Line

Keisha Price transcriptionow@yahoo.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Kelly Zargo kzargo@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover / Foundation 2 

Line

Kenneth Martin kcm24@icloud.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Referee

Foundation 2 Chair

Foundation 2 Line

Kevin Mahoney ksmahoney@msn.com Southern/North Carolina NC USTA Rover

Foundation 2 Chair

Kevin Smith kevin.l.smith.55@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC USTA Rover

USTA Referee

USTA Chair

Foundation 2 Line

Kristen Fillio ksfillio@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC USTA Certified Official

Kwok-Wai Tsang tsangkw5819@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

USTA Chair

Kyle Hampton kylewhamp@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Chair

Foundation 2 Line

Larry Lewis kllewis@ctc.net Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Referee

Foundation 2 Line

Lesley Dees lesdees@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Referee

USTA Chair

Foundation 2 Line

Lindsay Pratt lpratt5@nc.rr.com Southern/North Carolina NC USTA Rover

USTA Referee

USTA Chair

Lisa Freeman Cunningham cunninghamlisa@carolina.rr.com Southern/North Carolina NC USTA Rover

Foundation 2 Referee

Foundation 2 Line

Lisa Watkins lhwatkins@mac.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Chair

Lynne Allen Lcallen855@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC USTA Rover

USTA Referee

Foundation 2 Chair

Foundation 2 Line

Man-Yee Tsang karentsang51@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

USTA Chair

Margaret Hiller maggieh811@aol.com Southern/North Carolina NC USTA Rover

Academy Referee

USTA Chair

Foundation 2 Line

Mark Sanderson netman42@yahoo.com Southern/North Carolina NC USTA Certified Official

mailto:kathleen.serow@gmail.com
mailto:kzargo@gmail.com
mailto:ksfillio@gmail.com
mailto:netman42@yahoo.com


Marvin Wheeler tenisguy05@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

USTA Chair

Foundation 2 Line

Mary Stang marystang@ymail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Referee

Foundation 2 Chair

Matthew Dolge mdolge64@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Referee

Melba Merritt melba.tennis@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Michael Ward msw729@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

USTA Referee

Foundation 2 Chair

Foundation 2 Line

Milton Vann miltonvann@aol.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Referee

Foundation 2 Line

Nancy Brown nancontrol@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

USTA Referee

USTA Chair

Foundation 2 Line

Olivia Ingram olivia.l.ingram@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Line

Paul Gemborys paulgemborys@aol.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

USTA Referee

USTA Chair

Foundation 2 Line

Peter Banks petermurraybanks@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC USTA Certified Official

R Gray cliff.gray102@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Referee

USTA Chair

Foundation 2 Line

Rebel Good rf.good.iv@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Referee

Foundation 2 Chair

Academy Line

RICHARD PRIGGE RPRIGGE@TRIAD.RR.COM Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Chair

Rob Lawson roblawson1@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC USTA Rover

Foundation 2 Referee

Academy Chair

Academy Line

Robert Bencini rbencini5@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

USTA Referee

Foundation 2 Chair

Foundation 2 Line

Robert Jones rlj0621@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC USTA Rover

USTA Referee

Robert Lisson rlisson1@yahoo.com Southern/North Carolina NC USTA Rover

USTA Chair

Foundation 2 Line

Robert Schmit schmitrc@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Chair

Roger Mitchel mitchel.roger@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Ron Davis ncron100@yahoo.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Scott Handback LHandback@methodist.edu Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

USTA Referee

mailto:petermurraybanks@gmail.com


Sharon Carr-Avants Sharon@racquetclubofgastonia.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

USTA Referee

Sharon Horton sehortonnc@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Stanley Johnson stanleyjohnson4801@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Referee

Foundation 2 Chair

Professional 2 Line

Steve Spivey sspivey4806@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Referee

Steven Akiyama SteveA@nc.rr.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

USTA Chair

Suzette Morales suzetteogbon@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Tamma Klassen thcain@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Professional 2 Chief

Foundation 2 Line

Terri Sanz terriesanz@yahoo.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Referee

Thomas Cascarano gcctennis@icloud.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Thomas Schuett nordien09@yahoo.com Southern/North Carolina NC USTA Rover

USTA Referee

USTA Chair

Timothy Buckley buckley.timj1@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Timothy Glauberman timglau39@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 1 Rover (prospect in 

training - not certified)

Torey Fox foxtorey@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC USTA Certified Official

Tracey Horton traceyhortondds@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

USTA Referee

Academy Line

Traci Brooks tracimccluney@yahoo.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Wade Jackson wade.usta@gmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC Foundation 2 Rover

Foundation 2 Line

Wayne Tesh waytesh@hotmail.com Southern/North Carolina NC USTA Rover

USTA Referee

Foundation 2 Chair

mailto:stanleyjohnson4801@gmail.com
mailto:gcctennis@icloud.com
mailto:foxtorey@gmail.com
mailto:tracimccluney@yahoo.com

